Bass Fishing

Qualifying
Championships

Cross Country

Divisional Meets
Meet of Champions
New Englands

Thur.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Esports- Rocket Leaque

Championship

Field Hockey

DIVISION |
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION II
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION Il
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

Football

DIVISION |
*Prelims
*Quarterfinal
*Semis
Finals
DIVISION I
*Quarterfinal
*Semis
Finals
DIVISION Il
*Quarterfinal
*Semis
Finals
DIVISION IV
*Semis
Finals

Sat.

Tues.
Fri.
Tues.
Sat.

Thurs.
Sun.
Thurs.
Sat.

Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.

2025-26 Fall Tournament Dates

Date
9/25/2025
10/4/2025

Date
10/25/2025
11/1/2025
11/8/2025

Date
12/13/2025

Date

10/21/2025
10/24/2025
10/28/2025
11/1/2025

10/23/2025
10/26/2025
10/30/2025
11/1/2025

10/22/2025
10/25/2025
10/29/2025
11/1/2025

Date

11/8/2025

11/15/2025
11/22/2025
11/29/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025
11/22/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025
11/22/2025

11/8/2025
11/15/2025

Site
Lake Winnispesaukee, Center Harbor
Newfound Lake, Bristol

Site

Derryfield Park
Alvirne High School
TBD

Site
SNHU

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bill Ball Stadium

Bedford High School

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bill Ball Stadium

Bedford High School

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bill Ball Stadium

Bedford High School

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Stellos Stadium

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Pinkerton Academy

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

Higher Seeded Team
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

*Upon Mutual Agreement May be Changed to Friday Night (Waiver BLA [; Sect. 13D)

Updated: 9.23.25
Time

See P&P

See P&P

Time
See P&P
See P&P

Time
9:00 a.m.

Time

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
5:00; 7:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Time

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.



Golf

DIVISION I
Boys Individuals

DIVISION Il
Boys Individuals

DIVISION il
Boys Individuals

DIVISION IV
Boys Individuals

Girls Individuals

Medal Flight

Qualifier: Champ. Flight
Finals: Champ. Flight

New Englands - Golf

Boys Soccer

DIVISION |
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals
DIVISION II
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals
DIVISION I
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals
DIVISION IV
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

Tues.
Sat.

Tues.
Sat.

Thurs.
Sat.

Thurs.
Sat.

Sat.
Sat.
Sat.

Mon.

Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Tues.
Fri.
Mon.
Fri.

Wed.
Sat.
Wed.
Sat.

Tues.
Fri.
Mon.
Fri.

2025-26 Fall Tournament Dates

Date
10/14/2025
10/18/2025

10/14/2025
10/18/2025

10/16/2025
10/18/2025

10/16/2025
10/18/2025

10/4/2025
10/4/2025
10/18/2025

TBD

Date

10/29/2025
11/1/2025
11/5/2025
11/8/2025

10/28/2025
10/31/2025
11/3/2025
11/7/2025

10/29/2025
11/1/2025
11/5/2025
11/8/2025

10/28/2025
10/31/2025
11/3/2025
11/7/2025

Site
Canterbury Woods Golf Course
Beaver Meadow Golf Course

Mt. Washington Resort Golf Club
Beaver Meadow Golf Course

Vineyard Course at Owls Nest
Beaver Meadow Golf Course

Newport Country Club
Beaver Meadow Golf Course

Campbell's Scottish Highlands
Campbell's Scottish Highlands
Beaver Meadow Golf Course

TBD

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Man. Memorial
Man. Memorial

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bill Ball Stadium
Bill Ball Stadium

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bedford High School
Bedford High School

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

Time
9:00 a.m.
Tee times will be assigned

9:00 a.m.
Tee times will be assigned

9:00 a.m.
Tee times will be assigned

10:00 a.m.
Tee times will be assigned

7:30 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
Tee times will be assigned

Time

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:15 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:15 p.m.
715 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30; 6:45 p.m.
5:15 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30; 6:45 p.m.
7:15 p.m.



Girls Soccer

DIVISION I
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION II
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION llI
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION IV
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

Unified Soccer

Quarterfinal
Semis
Championships

Fall Spirit

Championships

Girls Volleyball

DIVISION |
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION I
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

DIVISION llI
Prelims
Quarters
Semis
Finals

Tues.
Fri.
Tues
Sat.

Wed.
Sat.
Tues.
Fri.

Tues.
Fri.
Tues.
Sat.

Wed.
Sat.
Tues.
Fri.

Thurs.
Mon.
Thurs.

Sun.

Tues.
Thurs.
Tues.
Sat.

Thurs.
Sat.
Thurs.
Sat.

Wed.
Fri.
Wed.
Sat.

2025-26 Fall Tournament Dates

Date
10/28/2025
10/31/2025
11/4/2025
11/8/2025

10/29/2025
11/1/2025
11/4/2025
11/7/2025

10/28/2025
10/31/2025
11/4/2025
11/8/2025

10/29/2025
11/1/2025
11/4/2025
11/7/2025

Date
10/30/2025
11/3/2025
11/6/2025

Date
11/9/2025
Session |
Session Il

Date

10/28/2025
10/30/2025
11/4/2025
11/8/2025

10/30/2025
11/1/2025
11/6/2025
11/8/2025

10/29/2025
10/31/2025
11/5/2025
11/8/2025

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Man. Memorial

Man. Memorial

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bill Ball Stadium
Bill Ball Stadium

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Bedford High School
Bedford High School

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team

Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS
Bank of NH Stadium at Laconia HS

Site
Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
TBD

Site

Pinkerton Academy
Division Il & 1l
Division |

Site

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Pinkerton Academy
Pinkerton Academy

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Pinkerton Academy
Pinkerton Academy

Higher Seeded Team
Higher Seeded Team
Pinkerton Academy
Pinkerton Academy

Time

3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:15 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:15 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:30; 6:45 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00; 6:15 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Time

3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Time

10:00 a.m.
TBD

Time

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.; 6:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

6:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.; 6:00 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

6:00 p.m.
6:00 p.m.
4:30 p.m.; 6:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.



